Recei ved: 12/29/2004

PSC NO:

COMPANY: NATIONAL FUEL GASDISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

INITIAL

8 GAS

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/05

Pagelof 1

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GASVEHICLE RATE

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2005

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 84

Effective With Usage During Billing Period Commencing January 1, 2005
Applicableto Billings Under Service Classification No. 7
NATIONAL FUEL GASDISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

P.S.C.No.8-GAS

Applicableto Customer Capacity:

3.

Maximum Allowable Price

Second Block of S.C. No. 3
Monthly Gas Supply Charge
Incremental Operating Cost,
Company Owned NGV Compression Equipment
Plus: Revenue Credit in Case 00-G-1495

TOTAL
Minimum Allowable Price
Commodity Cost of Gas
100% L oad Factor Demand Cost
Base Reserve Capacity Rate
Incremental Operating Cost,
Company Owned NGV Compression Equipment
Plus:
TOTAL

Billing Rate *

All Territory
NGV (2)
$ per Ccf

0.25077
0.84845

0.10550
0.00823

1.19649

0.72349
0.07056
0.01418

0.10550
0.01000

0.92373

0.96436

NGV (2)
$ Per Cof

0.25077
0.84845

0.00000
0.00823

1.09099

0.72349
0.07056
0.01418

0.00000
0.01000

0.81823

0.81823

* |n addition to the Billing Rate, the NGV rateis subject to a delivery adjustment charge of $0.004380/Ccf in all territory.

Note:

Customer Categories:

Category NGV (1) - Company Owned NGV Compression Equipment
Category NGV (2) - Customer Owned NGV Compression Equipment

Date: December 29, 2004

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Nu

Issued by _ D.F. Smith, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville NY 14221

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

m 85 effective 02/01/ 2005



